

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24783/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/04/2013
in WP No. 918/2002 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

VIRENDER KR SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE U P ALLAHABAD & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to interfere.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)